

Department of International Relations University of Dhaka

Professional Masters in International Relations (PMIR)

ADMISSION ANNOUNCEMENT 12TH BATCH

Elevate your career with a prestigious IR degree from the University of Dhaka



Weekend Classes (Fridays & Saturdays)

Application Procedure

- ☐ Candidates are encouraged to apply online through: https://www.duir.ac.bd/pmir
- Application Forms can also be collected from and submitted to the office of the Department in person
- □ Application Fee: Tk. 1,700/-

Application Requirements

- ☐ Bachelor's degree in any discipline with a CGPA of 2.5 or 2nd class
- ☐ Post-Graduate Diploma in International Relations (PGDIR) holders are especially encouraged to apply

Career Paths

- Bangladesh Civil Service (BCS)
- ☐ International Organizations
- MNCs, NGOs & Think Tanks
- Security & Intelligence Services

Test Results: 31 December 2024

Enrollment Deadline: 09 January 2025 **Class Commencement:** 17 January 2025

Application Deadline: 15 December 2024



Scan to Apply Online

Programme Features

- □ 18 months (3 Semesters)
- ☐ 12 courses (International Law & Organizations; Foreign Policy of Bangladesh; Global Development, Trade and Governance; International Security; South Asian Affairs; International Diplomacy etc.)
- Research Module on International Relations

Written Test: 20 December 2024

Merit list will be published based on score earned out of: Written Test (100) + Professional Experience (5) Test evaluates: Analytical skills, English proficiency & qualitative aptitude.

Contact Details

Office of the Chair

Department of International Relations, 5th Floor, Social Sciences Faculty Building, University of Dhaka, Dhaka-1000. Mobile: 01871542055, 01715057819, 01715622891, 01717943066 (11 am-5 pm)

Email: pmir@du.ac.bd

Website: http://www.duir.ac.bd